E−4
E
FLO
W
 C
O
N
TR

HF2ｰPG*（K）ー01 SHF01ｰ02T1
Mass: 1㎏ Mass: 0.6㎏
■Description of the model designation
ＨＦ２ＰーＧ２（Ｋ）ー０１（ー３０１）
With/without anti-jumping mechanism
   No code: Without the mechanism
           301: With the mechanism
Nominal size of valve
With/without check valve
   No code: Without check valve
              K: With check valve
Flow adjustment range
Without check valve
With check valve
Nominal size
01
Model
HF2ｰPG1Kｰ01
HF2ｰPG2Kｰ01
HF2ｰPG4Kｰ01
Flow adjustment range
(L/min)
0.1 to 1
0.1 to 2
0.2 to 4
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
14
Free flow
(L/min)
12
Nominal size
01
Model
HF2ｰPG1ｰ01
HF2ｰPG2ｰ01
HF2ｰPG4ｰ01
Flow adjustment range
(L/min)
0.1 to 1
0.1 to 2
0.2 to 4
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
14
■Outside dimensions
(In the case with the
anti-jumping mechanism)
Grip lock screw
33
Flow rate adjustment dial
46 7.5
10 Max.
39
6
9
40
.5
47
0
9.5
55 6
67
OUT

HF2ｰPG*（K）ー01 SHF01ｰ02T1
Mass: 1㎏ Mass: 0.6㎏
■Description of the model designation
ＨＦ２ＰーＧ２（Ｋ）ー０１（ー３０１）
With/without anti-jumping mechanism
   No code: Without the mechanism
           301: With the mechanism
Nominal size of valve
With/without check valve
   No code: Without check valve
              K: With check valve
Flow adjustment range
Without check valve
With check valve
Nominal size
01
Model
HF2ｰPG1Kｰ01
HF2ｰPG2Kｰ01
HF2ｰPG4Kｰ01
Flow adjustment range
(L/min)
0.1 to 1
0.1 to 2
0.2 to 4
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
14
Free flow
(L/min)
12
Nominal size
01
Model
HF2ｰPG1ｰ01
HF2ｰPG2ｰ01
HF2ｰPG4ｰ01
Flow adjustment range
(L/min)
0.1 to 1
0.1 to 2
0.2 to 4
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
14
■Outside dimensions
(In the case with the
anti-jumping mechanism)
Grip lock screw
33
Flow rate adjustment dial
46 7.5
10 Max.
39
6
9
40
.5
47
0
9.5
55 6
67
OUT

start of movement. Please specify “-301” at the end of the model designation.
SHF02ｰ03T1
■Description of the model designation
ＨＦ２ｰＫＧ２（Ｋ）ー０２（ー３０１）
With/without anti-jumping mechanism
   No code: Without the mechanism
           301: With the mechanism
Nominal size of valve
With/without check valve
   No code: Without check valve
              K: With check valve
Flow adjustment range
Mass: 4㎏ Mass: 1.9㎏
Without check valve
With check valve
02
HF2ｰKG 2Kｰ02
HF2ｰKG16Kｰ02
HF2ｰKG30Kｰ02
HF3ｰKG 2Kｰ02
HF3ｰKG16Kｰ02
HF3ｰKG30Kｰ02
14
21
30
02
HF2ｰKG 2ｰ02
HF2ｰKG16ｰ02
HF2ｰKG30ｰ02
HF3ｰKG 2ｰ02
HF3ｰKG16ｰ02
HF3ｰKG30ｰ02
14
21
0.1 to  2
0.5 to 16
0.5 to 30
0.1 to  2
0.5 to 16
0.5 to 30
0.1 to  2
0.5 to 16
0.5 to 30
0.1 to  2
0.5 to 16
0.5 to 30
■Outside dimensions
HF　ｰKG*（K）ー022
3
Nominal size ModelFlow adjustment range
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
Free flow
(L/min)
Nominal size Model
Flow adjustment range
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
18 Max.
O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP20
9.

HF2ｰKG12ｰ01
14
■Description of the model designation
ＨＦ２ｰＫＧ２（Ｋ）ー０１（ー３０１）
With/without anti-jumping mechanism
   No code: Without the mechanism
           301: With the mechanism
Nominal size of valve
With/without check valve
   No code: Without check valve
              K: With check valve
SHF01ｰ02T1
Mass: 1㎏ Mass: 0.6㎏
Mass: 1.1㎏
0.01  to  1
0.1  to  2
0.1  to  6
0.1  to  12
0.01  to  1
0.1  to  2
0.1  to  6
0.1  to  12
HF2ｰKG　（K）一01
2
6
12
■Outside dimensions
Nominal size ModelFlow adjustment range
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
Free flow
(L/min)
Nominal size Model
Flow adjustment range
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
39
47 40
.5
9
27
17 Max.
15
78 Max.
33
7.5
39
12 55
91
796
9.5
34
60
6
9.5
6
25
55
67
O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP 10
2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP 10
Flow rate
adjustment dial
6
7
9
3440
.5
OUT
IN
47 60

start of movement. Please specify “-301” at the end of the model designation.
SHF02ｰ03T1
■Description of the model designation
ＨＦ２ｰＫＧ２（Ｋ）ー０２（ー３０１）
With/without anti-jumping mechanism
   No code: Without the mechanism
           301: With the mechanism
Nominal size of valve
With/without check valve
   No code: Without check valve
              K: With check valve
Flow adjustment range
Mass: 4㎏ Mass: 1.9㎏
Without check valve
With check valve
02
HF2ｰKG 2Kｰ02
HF2ｰKG16Kｰ02
HF2ｰKG30Kｰ02
HF3ｰKG 2Kｰ02
HF3ｰKG16Kｰ02
HF3ｰKG30Kｰ02
14
21
30
02
HF2ｰKG 2ｰ02
HF2ｰKG16ｰ02
HF2ｰKG30ｰ02
HF3ｰKG 2ｰ02
HF3ｰKG16ｰ02
HF3ｰKG30ｰ02
14
21
0.1 to  2
0.5 to 16
0.5 to 30
0.1 to  2
0.5 to 16
0.5 to 30
0.1 to  2
0.5 to 16
0.5 to 30
0.1 to  2
0.5 to 16
0.5 to 30
■Outside dimensions
HF　ｰKG*（K）ー022
3
Nominal size ModelFlow adjustment range
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
Free flow
(L/min)
Nominal size Model
Flow adjustment range
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
18 Max.
O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP20
9.

HF2ｰKG12ｰ01
14
■Description of the model designation
ＨＦ２ｰＫＧ２（Ｋ）ー０１（ー３０１）
With/without anti-jumping mechanism
   No code: Without the mechanism
           301: With the mechanism
Nominal size of valve
With/without check valve
   No code: Without check valve
              K: With check valve
SHF01ｰ02T1
Mass: 1㎏ Mass: 0.6㎏
Mass: 1.1㎏
0.01  to  1
0.1  to  2
0.1  to  6
0.1  to  12
0.01  to  1
0.1  to  2
0.1  to  6
0.1  to  12
HF2ｰKG　（K）一01
2
6
12
■Outside dimensions
Nominal size ModelFlow adjustment range
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
Free flow
(L/min)
Nominal size Model
Flow adjustment range
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
39
47 40
.5
9
27
17 Max.
15
78 Max.
33
7.5
39
12 55
91
796
9.5
34
60
6
9.5
6
25
55
67
O-ring 2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP 10
2ｰJIS B 2401ｰ1AP 10
Flow rate
adjustment dial
6
7
9
3440
.5
OUT
IN
47 60

start of movement. Please specify “-301” at the end of the model designation.
SHF**ｰ**T1
■Description of the model designation
ＨＦ２ｰＫＧ３０（Ｋ）ー０３（ー３０１）
Without check valve
With check valve
03
06
03
06
56
106
80
120
HF2ｰKG30Kｰ03
HF2ｰKG56Kｰ03
HF2ｰKG106Kｰ06
HF3ｰKG40Kｰ03
HF3ｰKG80Kｰ03
HF3ｰKG120Kｰ06
14
03
06
03
06
HF2ｰKG30ｰ03
HF2ｰKG56ｰ03
HF2ｰKG106ｰ06
HF3ｰKG40ｰ03
HF3ｰKG80ｰ03
HF3ｰKG120ｰ06
14
21
21
0.5  to  30
0.5  to  56
1  to  106
0.5  to  40
1  to  80
2  to  120
0.5  to  30
0.5  to  56
1  to  106
0.5  to  40
1  to  80
2  to  120
Note: With size 03, only one dowel pin is used (at the left side).
Model

start of movement. Please specify “-301” at the end of the model designation.
SHF**ｰ**T1
■Description of the model designation
ＨＦ２ｰＫＧ３０（Ｋ）ー０３（ー３０１）
Without check valve
With check valve
03
06
03
06
56
106
80
120
HF2ｰKG30Kｰ03
HF2ｰKG56Kｰ03
HF2ｰKG106Kｰ06
HF3ｰKG40Kｰ03
HF3ｰKG80Kｰ03
HF3ｰKG120Kｰ06
14
03
06
03
06
HF2ｰKG30ｰ03
HF2ｰKG56ｰ03
HF2ｰKG106ｰ06
HF3ｰKG40ｰ03
HF3ｰKG80ｰ03
HF3ｰKG120ｰ06
14
21
21
0.5  to  30
0.5  to  56
1  to  106
0.5  to  40
1  to  80
2  to  120
0.5  to  30
0.5  to  56
1  to  106
0.5  to  40
1  to  80
2  to  120
Note: With size 03, only one dowel pin is used (at the left side).
Model